

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.194 of 1991

Sujaya Kumar Mohanty

Appellant
Mr.A.S.Paul, Advocate

-versus-

Republic of India

.... Respondent

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER
02.08.2022

Order No.

- 11.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. Registry is directed to supply copies of Paper Book to the learned State Counsel as well as Mr.A.S.Paul, learned Advocate appointed today by this Court as Amicus Curie. Further, learned State Counsel is directed to obtain instruction from the concerned Police Station regarding the whereabouts of the appellant as to whether he is alive or not and intimate this Court on the next date.
 3. List this matter on Friday (05.08.2022).

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

RKS

