

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRA No.194 of 1991**

***Sujaya Kumar Mohanty***

....

***Appellant***

Mr.A.S.Paul, Advocate

*-versus-*

***Republic of India***

....

***Respondent***

*Mr.Sarthak Nayak,  
Special Counsel for C.B.I..*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**23.08.2022**

**Order No.**

13. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).  
2. List this matter on 30.08.2022 as requested by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

RKS

**( A.K. Mohapatra )  
Judge**