

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRA No.194 of 1991**

*Sujaya Kumar Mohanty* ..... *Appellant*  
*Mr. A.S. Paul, (Amicus Curie)*  
*-versus-*  
*State of Odisha* ..... *Respondent*  
*Mr. S. Mishra, A.S.C.*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**30.08.2022**

**Order No.**

14. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. Learned counsel State is directed to obtain instruction local Police Station i.e. Paikmal in the district of Sambalpur with regard to appellant Sujaya Kuamr Mohanty and intimate the same by the next date.
4. List this matter on 6<sup>th</sup> of September, 2022.

**( A.K. Mohapatra )**  
**Judge**

Jagabandhu