



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRA No.194 of 1991

Sujaya Kumar Mohanty

.....

Appellant

Represented By Adv.
– Mr.A.S. Paul

-versus-

State

.....

Respondent

Represented By Adv. –
P. K. Mohanty, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.DASH

ORDER

24.06.2024

Order No.

- 016
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (virtual/physical) mode.
 2. Learned Counsel for the State is directed to obtain instruction with regard to the present whereabouts and well being of the Appellant, by the next date of listing of the case.

List this Appeal on 26.09.2024.

(D. Dash)
Judge

Basu