



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRA No.194 of 1991**

**Suryakumar Mohanty**

.... **Appellant**  
Mr.Sandeep Raj  
Panda,  
Advocate

**Republic of India**

-versus-

.... **Respondent**  
Mr.Sarthak  
Nayak,  
Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA**

**Order**  
**No.**

**ORDER**  
**01.07.2025**

17.

1. Mr. Panda, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the present appeal is ready for hearing
2. List this appeal for hearing next week.

**(S.S. Mishra)**  
**Judge**