



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.194 of 1991

Suryakumar Mohanty ***Appellant(s)***

M/s. A.S. Paul, Amicus Curiae

-versus-

Republic of India

Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarthak Nayak,
Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

10.07.2025

Order
No.

18.

1. List this matter for hearing on 31.07.2025.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Subhasis