



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.194 of 1991

Sujaya Kumar Mohanty ***Appellant(s)***

Mr. Debasis Nayak, Advocate

-versus-

Republic of India

Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order
No.

ORDER
31.07.2025

19.

1. Pursuant to the order dated 24.06.2024 of this Court, the Additional Superintendent of Police, CBI, ACB, Bhubaneswar has submitted as report dated 25.10.2024 inter alia, stating that the appellant is alive and he is residing in his village. The said report is already enclosed in the record.
2. The present Criminal Appeal is ready for hearing.
3. List this matter for hearing on 04.09.2025.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge